RULES & REGULATIONS

The Big Game Watch Party

Sunday, February 11, 2024

- 1. Eligibility: The promotion is open to all guests aged 18 years or older.
- 2. Promotion Duration: The promotion will take place on Sunday, February 11, during the big game.
- **3. Promotion Prizes:** Prizes include \$100 casino free play, one night stay at Grey Eagle Hotel, \$100 dining credit at one of our restaurants, and two tickets to an upcoming 2024 NFL regular season game of your choice.
- 4. Entry Method: To enter the promotion, guests must fill out a ballot at the Guest Service.
- 5. Winner Selection: Two winners will be randomly selected at halftime for the \$100 casino free play. The second winner will be selected for the one-night stay at Grey Eagle Hotel. After the game, another two winners will be drawn. The first name drawn will win a \$100 Grey Eagle gift card, and the second name drawn will win two tickets to an upcoming 2024 NFL regular season game of their choice. (Grey Eagle Resort & Casino is not responsible for transportation, hotel accommodations, or any other fees associated with the prize. Only the tickets will be provided.)
- **6. Ballot Submission Deadline**: All ballots must be submitted before the end of the game.
- 7. Presence to Win: Winners must be present during the announcement of the winners to claim their prizes. If the winner is present, they will have three (3) minutes to report to the drawing area. If a winner is not present, another ballot will be drawn.
- **8. Identification:** Winners must present a valid photo ID to claim their prizes.
- **9. Prize Restrictions:** Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other services at Grey Eagle Resort & Casino.
- 10. Taxes and Fees: Any applicable taxes or fees associated with the prizes are the responsibility of the winners.
- 11. Disqualification: Any attempt to manipulate the promotion or violate the rules may result in disqualification.
- 12. Management's Decision: In case of any dispute, the decision of Grey Eagle Resort & Casino management will be final.
- 13. Compliance: All participants must comply with the casino's policies and procedures during the promotion event.
- 14. Liability: Grey Eagle Resort & Casino is not responsible for any loss, injury, or damage incurred during the promotion event.
- **15.** Changes or Cancellation: Grey Eagle Resort & Casino reserves the right to change or cancel the promotion at any time without prior notice.
- 16. Agreement: Participation in the promotion implies acceptance of these rules and regulations.
- **17. Multiple Entries:** Each guest is allowed only one entry into the promotion. Any attempt to submit multiple entries may result in disqualification.
- **18. Fraudulent Activity:** Any fraudulent activity or tampering with the entry process will result in immediate disqualification from the promotion.
- 19. Exclusion: Employees, of Grey Eagle Resort & Casino are not eligible to participate in the promotion.
- **20. Privacy:** Any personal information collected during the promotion will be used solely for the purpose of administering the promotion and contacting winners.
- **21. Release of Liability:** By participating in the promotion, participants release Grey Eagle Resort & Casino and its affiliates from any liability arising from or related to the promotion or the use of the prizes.

